TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE Meeting Room 215 Millstone Road Millstone Township, NJ 08535

Meeting ID: 812 2249 9429

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbUliRy8F

DRAFT

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AGENDA SEPTEMBER 16, 2020 @ 8:00 pm

Mayor Masci calls the meeting to order at _____ p.m. STATEMENT OF NOTICE AS REQUIRED BY P.L. 1975, C231 IS READ. I HEREBY ANNOUNCE THAT PURSUANT TO THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT, ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN THE ANNUAL NOTICE OF MEETINGS WHICH WAS MAILED TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND THE TRENTON TIMES. POSTED ON THE PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENTS BULLETIN BOARD IN TOWN HALL AND FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK ON **DECEMBER 18, 2019.** Mayor Masci _____, Committeeman Dorfman _____, Committeeman Ferro **ROLL CALL:** _____, Deputy Mayor Grbelja _____, Committeeman Kuczinski _____. **RESOLUTION TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION**, (20-300) Moved C/_____, Second C/_____. (Committee Discussion) VOTE: C/Dorfman , C/Ferro , DM/Grbelja , C/Kuczinski , M/Masci . Motion to adjourn executive session, Moved C/_____, Second C/_____, Time In p.m., Time Out p.m. MAYOR MASCI CALLS THE REGULAR MEETING TO ORDER AT _____ P.M. FOLLOWED BY A FLAG SALUTE AND A MOMENT OF SILENCE. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic the Township Committee Meeting of September 16, 2020 the Township Committee is inviting you to join a Zoom Meeting. Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81222499429?pwd=N1lZTS9rOHlieGc3eHovUEhoN09RUT09 Meeting ID: 812 2249 9429 Passcode: 879894 One tap mobile +19292056099,.81222499429# US (New York); +13017158592,.81222499429# US (Germantown) Dial by your location +1 929 205 6099 US (New York); +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago): +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma); +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

For public comment section you can also email askmillstone@millstonenj.gov with your questions or public comments along with your name and address. Your comments will be read into the record. This meeting will also be recorded and be replayed on the Millstone PEG Channel.

PRESENTATION:

The Watershed Institute -	NIDEP	Green	Infrastructure	Rules
---------------------------	-------	-------	----------------	-------

ORDINANCES:

ORDINANCE 20-30

SECOND READING AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER XIII (FIRE DISTRICT),

BY CREATING SECTION 13-5 (EMERGENCY MEDICAL

SERVICES) OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH AND

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT: This Ordinance creates Section 13-5, Emergency Medical Services.

Services.	
Affidavit of Publication Pr	esented
Mayor Masci opens the pul Mayor Masci closes the pu	
	ved C/, Second C/, (Committee Discussion) , C/Dorfman, C/Ferro, DM/Grbelja, M/Masci
ORDINANCE 20-31	
SECOND READING	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER II, ADMINISTRATION, SECTION 2-34 (OPEN SPACE AND FARMLAND PRESERVATION COUNCIL), OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY
EXPLANATORY STATI Preservation Council.	EMENT: This Ordinance amends the powers and duties of the Open Space
Affidavit of Publication Pro	esented
Mayor Masci opens the pul Mayor Masci closes the pu	
-	ved C/, Second C/, (Committee Discussion) , C/Dorfman, C/Ferro, DM/Grbelja, M/Masci
ORDINANCE 20-32 SECOND READING	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER II, ADMINISTRATION, SECTION 2-29 (AGRICULTURAL ADVISORY COUNCIL) OF THE

REVISED ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT: This Ordinance amends the powers and duties of the Agricultural Advisory Council.

Affidavit o	of Publication Presented					
<u>-</u>	sci opens the public hearingsci closes the public hearing					
	adopt/table, Moved C/ /Kuczinski, C/Dorfma					
ROUTINE MOTION DISCUSSE	TIONS: CONSENT RITERS LISTED UNDER E BY THE TOWNSHIP OF THE FORM LISTED ION ON THESE ITEMS LL BE CONSIDERED S	COMMITTEE AND W. DELOW. THERE W. , IF DISCUSSION IS D	GENDA" ARE CO ILL BE ENACTE ILL BE NO SEPA	NSIDERED D BY ONE (1) RATE		
20-301	Payment of Vouchers	for September 16, 2020				
20-302	•	g the Renewal of Alcoho	C	21 License for the		
20-303	Millstone Township Elks No. 2613 License No. 1332-31-005-002 Resolution Authorizing the Renewal of Alcohol Beverage 2020-2021 License for Domal Restaurant Corp., T/A Tommy's Inn at Millstone License No. 1332-33-003-010					
20-304		Resolution Awarding a Contract for the 2020 Roadway Improvement Program				
	adopt/table, Moved C/ //Kuczinski, C/Dorfi					
REPORTS	S FROM VARIOUS DEP	PARTMENTS FOR AU	JGUST 2020:			
Tax Collec	etor	\$8	3,968,744.84			
Clerks Rep	ort	\$	5,453.05			
Dog Licens		\$	128.20			
Recreation		\$	21 405 00			
Building D COAH	Department	\$	31,485.00			
Municipal	Court	\$ \$	4,004.00 8,122.45			
	est Revenue	Ψ	0,122.13			
Motion to	file, Moved C/, Seco	nd C/ ©				
TOWNSH	IIP COMMITTEE MINU	<u>UTES</u> :				
1. Execut	ive Meeting Minutes – Sep	ptember 2, 2020				
Motion to a	adopt/table, Moved C/	, Second C/ . (Co	mmittee Discussion	1)		
	Dorfman, C/Ferro _					

2. Regular Meeting Minutes – September 2, 2020
Motion to adopt/table, Moved C/, Second C/ (Committee Discussion) VOTE: C/Ferro, DM/Grbelja, C/Kuczinski, C/Dorfman, M/Masci
APPLICATION FOR A RAFFLE LICENSE:
 Standardbred Retirement Foundation, RA#273, Off-Premise Merchandise Raffle, drawing date December 23, 2020 at 353 Sweetmans Lane, Millstone Twp., NJ 08514
NEW BUSINESS:
1. Rabies Clinic
OLD BUSINESS:
COMMENTS FROM THE DAIS:
PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR:
Mayor Masci opens the meeting to the public at Mayor Masci closes the meeting to the public at
Limited to ½ Hour
Motion to adjourn: Moved C/, Second C/ © Time Out